

Redstone 25k Trail Race Registration Form

Where: Madkin/Weeden Mountain, Redstone Arsenal. Start/Finish is at the Redstone RV Park at 1312 Hermes Road.

When: Saturday, April 27, 2024. Race starts at 8:00AM CST

Details: The Redstone 25k is a new trail race on Redstone Arsenal showcasing a hidden gem of the Huntsville-area – the beautiful trails of the Madkin and Weeden Mountains. The Redstone 25k consists of single-track trails (~12mi), gravel service roads (~3mi), and a short section of paved greenway path (~1.2mi) at the start and finish. Runners get to summit both mountains at peak wildflower blooming season in late April. This is a beginner-friendly, highly runnable course, with multiple aid stations and a 6-hour cutoff! Join us for this exciting first-ever Redstone 25k!

Entry Fee: \$40 per participant. Entry fee covers t-shirt, finisher coin and all on-course and post-race aid. Payment is made by credit card to the Redstone Arsenal MWR. Payment instructions can be found at the bottom of this document.



Have questions? Please contact Lori Ciranni, Redstone Arsenal MWR, at (256)842-2574 or (256)876-6701 or by email at lori.m.ciranni.naf@army.mil

REGISTRATION, RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND MORALE, WELFARE, AND RECREATION

I know that participating in the Redstone 25k is a potentially hazardous activity. I should not enter or participate unless I am medically able and properly trained. I agree to abide by any decision of the event official relative to my ability to safely complete the Redstone 25k. I assume all risks associated with participation in this event including, but not limited to, falls, contact with other participants, the effects of the weather, including high heat and-or humidity, traffic, and the conditions of the road, all such risks being known and appreciated by me. Having read this waiver and knowing these facts and in consideration of your accepting my entry, I, for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive and release the Department of Family and Morale, Welfare, and Recreation Fund and the United States Government from any liabilities or claims arising from my own participation. I agree that I will never prosecute or in any way aid in the prosecuting of any demand, claim or suit against the United States Government for and loss, damage or injury to my person or property that may occur from any cause whatsoever as a result of taking part in this activity. I also understand and agree that I may be held liable for any damage or loss to the United States Government that is caused by my gross negligence, willful misconduct or fraud. I grant Redstone Arsenal Family & MWR, its representatives and employees permission to take photographs of me and my property. I authorize Redstone Arsenal Family & MWR, the irrevocable and unrestricted right of copyright, use and publishing of said images in print, electronically, or in any other medium.

I agree that Redstone Arsenal Family & MWR may use such photographs of me with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including but not limited to publicity, illustration, advertising and web content. I hereby release photographer and Family & MWR from all claims and liability relating to said photographs. I have read and understand the above:

NAME			
AGE (minimum age requirement: 15 years)			
GENDER	М	F	
REDSTONE ARSENAL ACCESS	If you do not already have access to RSA, see note below for information on how to obtain a Recreation Badge.		
SHIRT SIZE (unisex)	SMI	_ XL (c	ircle one)

NOTE: If you do not have access to Redstone Arsenal, you must visit the Gate 9 Visitor Center to obtain a Recreation Badge prior to the event. The Recreation Badge is good or one year. The Gate 9 Visitor Center is open Monday thru Friday, 7:00AM - 3:00PM and is closed on federal holidays. More information at:

- https://home.army.mil/redstone/index.php/about/visitor-information
- <u>https://www.theredstonerocket.com/news/article_5de0c928-a537-11ec-8e0d-cf3ea9daa7f4.html</u>

Signature: _____

Date:____

A parent or guardian must sign if under 18. The United States Government, as used here, includes Morale, Welfare, and Recreation Activities (MWR) officers, agencies or employees of the United States Government or MWR Activities acting officials or otherwise.

Please submit completed registration forms to Lori Ciranni, Redstone MWR Office at:

- Email: lori.m.ciranni.naf@army.mil
- In-person: Pagano Gym, 3474 Honest John Street, Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898

Have questions? Please contact Lori Ciranni, Redstone Arsenal MWR, at (256)842-2574 or (256)876-6701 or by email at lori.m.ciranni.naf@army.mil

PAYMENT FORM

Please include this payment form with your registration. MWR staff will return the bottom portion to confirm payment was received.

In-person payment (preferred): Pagano Gym, 3474 Honest John Street, Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898.

Payment over Email/Phone: Send the registration package to <u>lori.m.ciranni.naf@army.mil</u>; then call (256)876-6701 to submit credit card information over the phone for payment.

NAME	
PHONE NUMBER	
EMAIL	
PLEASE WRITE CLEARLY! Race information will be provided over email leading up to the race	

Please initial below:

MWR will not be able to issue any refunds, even if we have to cancel the race due to inclement weather or other unforeseen events. MWR will use the provided phone number (text message) and email to inform runners in the event of a cancellation.

_____ T-Shirt/finisher coin can only be guaranteed to runners who register and pay by 1 April 2024.

_____ It is the runner's sole responsibility to ensure access to Redstone Arsenal.

FOR MWR USE ONLY

Check if package is filled out completely and credit card payment of \$40 was received:

Date of payment: _____

Payment received/confirmed by: _____

CUT AND RETURN THIS SECTION TO RUNNER

Payment confirmation stub for 2024 Redstone 25k

 Date of payment:
 Payment received/confirmed by:

 Have questions? Please contact Lori Ciranni, Redstone Arsenal MWR, at (256)842-2574 or (256)876

 6701 or by email at lori.m.ciranni.naf@army.mil